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P LA NNI N G  A N D Z O NI N G CO MMI SSI O N  

CDD DIRECTOR, SARA MASON   486-9360                 smason@kodiakak.us 

ASSOCIATE PLANNER, JACK MAKER  486-9362                 jmaker@kodiakak.us 

ASSOCIATE PLANNER, DANIEL MCKENNA-FOSTER 486-9361                dmckenna-foster@kodiakak.us 

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER,  TOM QUASS 486-9364                tquass@kodiakak.us 

CDD SECRETARY, SHEILA SMITH   486-9363                ssmith@kodiakak.us 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

710 MILL BAY ROAD 

ROOM 205 

KODIAK, AK 99615 

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH 

STAFF:  

NAME TERM  HOME 
PHONE 

WORK 
PHONE 

 CELL  
PHONE 

                   EMAIL 

Barry Altenhof (C) 
PO Box 1373 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2018  486-6238   539-5828 barry.altenhof@kibplanning.org 
baltenhof@gci.net 

Scott Arndt (B) Chair 
PO Box 76 
Kodiak, AK  99615 

2018 481-3745 FAX 
481-3333  

414-791-
3745 

Call instead of email 

Chris Hatch (C)   
912 Steller Way 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2019   252-207-
7391 

chris.hatch@kibplanning.org 

Maria Painter (B) Vice-Chair 
3901 Woodland Dr. 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2018   942-2560 maria.painter@kibplanning.org 

Alan Schmitt (C)   
3295 Woody Way Loop 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2017  486-5314   alan.schmitt@kibplanning.org 

Greg Spalinger (B) 
PO Box 2635 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2017 486-8366 486-3725  greg.spalinger@kibplanning.org 

Colin Young (B)  
PO Box 2007 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2019 942-5161 Same Same colin.young@kibplanning.org 

B=Borough Seat 
C=City Seat 

     

This commission is governed by Kodiak Island Borough Code 2.105 
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